VUEPOINT™

FPM50b

[6502-1 00060 <01 =]

|

Thank you for choosing the VuePoint FPM 50k monitor mount. The FPM S0k is designed tosupport
Aat-panel monitors 30 - 50 inches (76 - 127 cm), and weighing no mone than 59 kg (1320 |bs.).The
FP M50k is adjustable, allowing 127 of tilt.

.ﬁ. CAUTION

Do not use this product for amy purpose not explicity specified by YuePoint. Impropsr
installation may cause property damage or personal injury. If you do not und erstand these
directions, or have doubts about the safety of the installation, contact VuePoint Customer
Service or call a qualified contractor, WuePoint is not liabl e for damage or injury caused by
incarreck mounting, assembly, or use,

you see this symbol, choose the comeck configuration to suit your neseds. Mot all

@ Hardware and procedures for multiple mounting configurations are incdud ed.When
hardware included will be used.

CSAV, Inc. 2221 Hwy 36 West, Saint Paul, MN 55113 USA
Customer Service: 1-800-359-5520 * infe@vuepointav.com * www.vuepointav.com



Gl @
E

Supplied Parts and Hardware

Befare starting assembly, verify all parts are induded and undamaged. IF any parts are missing or damaged, do not
return the iterm towour dealer; contact VuePoint Customer Service. Never use damaged parts!

.ﬂ. WARNING
This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away
from young childrenl

ﬁ CAUTION

Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage! The monitor must be 30 - 50 inches (76 - 127 cm),
and mustweigh no more than 59 kg (130 1bs.). The wall must be capable of supporting up to five times the
weig ht of the monitor and mount combined. Ifyou have any doubts about the ability of the wall to support

the monitor, contact VuePoint Customer Service, or a qualified contractor. This product is not design ed for
use in metal stud walls!

6902-100060 <01



[04] x 6 — [05] x 6 [06] x 6

07 Ix 4 [0B]x 4 (9] x4 [10] x4
MIx4 MN2lx4 [M131x4 N4l x4

3 @ 0} {0
[15]1x4 [16]x4 M71x4 18] x4
[MNojx4a [20]x 4 [;IIII]-:[B [22] x4
[231x2 [24] x 1

6902-1000680 <01 =



A CAUTION

Do not overtighten the lag bolts! Tighten the
lag bolts [04] only until the washers [05] are

pulled against the wall plate [@1].

6902-100060 <01



A. CAUTION

Ayoid potential personal injuries or propearty
damage! Mever drill into the maortar betwaen
the blocks. Be sure thie plastic anchors [06] seat
flush with thie Blocks.

.ﬁ. CAUTION

Do notovertighten the lag bolts! Tighten the
lag bolts [04] only until the washers [65] are
pulled against the wall plate [@1].

6902-1000680 <01 =



2-1

U=e washer [21] with M4 or M5 ha dware.
U= washer [22] with M6 or M8 ha dware.

o7, [0E],
56l ooy rio

(271 [22] (171 18]

6902-100060 <01



2-2

— e

P, @1

o3

h,‘{i‘@‘

B

(211 [22]

_ @1 ) 071 [08],
Usewwasher [21] with M4 or M5 hardware. - [ma], [10]

Use washer [22] with M6 or M8 hardware.

16
[19], [20] f H w
@ Lse washer [21] with M4 or M3 @LI'I] /

hardware only.

[15] [16],
(171 [18]

6902-1000680 <01 =



HEAVY! You will need assistance with this step. (

S |
5"“‘-{131

.ﬂ. CAUTION ; =
Awoid potential personal injuries or property damage! Be fa _____.--"'

sure toinstall the safety bolts [23]. Periodic tightening o

may b= required.

%a%&&%aa%%%%%a&aa;\

6902-100060 <01



6902-1000680 <01 =

/

Adjust up / dosen pitch.
Use the tension knob [A] to adjust the pitch tension.




LA, | an d e T siwd and (o= vk TS, | ntersd fhin rearasasl arrd Hersarear, CE AV mukam no o aim dhar the | formmasticon
sexaria ireecd Feere i covers al | i s, oored o, o e ristio re Mordom H proedds Por sy coTiie In cormciicn whh the inoia Ledon or usr of $hie prod uct The | nfcrmmation
xatia i In thin decurmant |3 et tncha nige sihoun notos o obioerion of ey B TR rma ke nc rep seenkston of s nty aoeesesed or i Bed, e rdl ng e | nicrrration
cxarria iraeed Faerel v OS5 ] i by e phriarars or wifl clercy of the infermari ion contsined | nh b doosmaei.

6902-100060 <01



